Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 09-27-2002

102234904

R LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 81876.0041 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Takeshi NOSAKA ROHM CO., LTD. 21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes 
☐ No Ukyo-ku, Kyoto, 615-8585 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 24, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ] document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Enclosed Los Angeles, CA 90071 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 18, 2002 Date: Anthony J. Orler OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp: 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** 09/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000181 10246226 Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 013325 FRAME: 0894

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Takeshi	NOSAKA	(5	5)	
		(2)			(6	•	
		(3)			(7		
		(4)			(8	•	
			consideration	ons paid to ead	ch of the und		ther good and valuab ndersigned agree(s)
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Rohm Co	•	0 .		_
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan 21 Sa:	iin Mizos	aki-cho	, Ukyo-ku	. Kyoto
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of 615-8	585 Japan	ì	_	_
				designated as the invention kno		) the entire world	wide right, title and
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	for which the United State	e undersigned l	has (have) ex and all patent	ecuted an applications in fo	2001-299695 ation for patent in the preign countries
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on July	24, 200	2		
	The undersigned agr continuing United States and for nments in connection with such a	reign a	pplications f	or the above-i	dentified inve	ention and also	nal, reissue, divisiona to execute separate
	The undersigned agreed concerning this application of the in obtaining evidence and going the concerning evidence and going evidence and goin	or conti	nuation or di	ivision thereof			ference which may be ssignee in every way
	<ol> <li>The undersigned again in connection with claims or ments.</li> </ol>						y act which may be rial Property or similar
United	The undersigned agr     States patent to the Assignee.	ee(s) to	perform all a	affirmative acts	which <b>ma</b> y be	e necessary to ob	otain a grant of a valid
thereo	5) The undersigned he s Patents of the United States of to the said Assignee, as Assign the entire interest herein assign	resulting Inee of	from said a the entire in	application or a terest, and here	any division o eby covenant	or divisions or costs that he has (the	hey have) full right to
YANG LANG PETER MATTI necess	The undersigned hereby apportunition of the undersigned hereby apportunities and undersigned hereb	ILLIAM D'ANDR IL BYOI /EN K. 78, the	H. WRIGHT EA, JR., Reg RICK, Reg. N BARTON, F power to in	7, Reg. No. 36,; g. No. 27,752; V No. 34,131; CA Reg. No. 36,44 isert on this as	312; DAVID I WILLIAM J. K ROL W. BUF 15; SARAH S ssignment an	LUBITZ, Reg. N UBIDA, Reg. No RTON, Reg. No. S. O'ROURKE, y further identific	o. 38,229; WEI-NING b. 29,664; STUART T. 35,465; STEVEN C. Reg. No. 41,226; E. cation which may be
Date:	July 24, 2002 Signatu	ire of In	ventor	7. Mosak	ia	Takeshi	NOSAKA
Date:	Signatu	ıre of In	ventor	<del></del>			
Date:	Signatu	ire of In	ventor			***	
Date:	Signatu	ire of In	ventor				

\\\LA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

PATENT REEL: 013325 FRAME: 0895